Dear Sir/ Madam, 

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 

2015, we would like to inform you that Prime Focus Limited (“the Company”) has received the Trading 

approval for trading of 46,26,68,572 (Forty Six Crores Twenty Six Lakhs Sixty Eight Thousand Five 

Hundred Seventy Two) fully paid up equity shares of Re. 1/- each allotted on a Preferential basis, from 

(i) BSE Limited (“BSE”) vide its letter with Ref. No. LOD/PREF/SV/344/2025-2026, dated November 

19, 2025 and (ii) National Stock Exchange of India Limited (“NSE”) vide its letter with Ref.